
MCC Burton Series 2023

Medway Cruising Club

Results are final as of 2215 on 9/10/23

Overall

Sailed: 5, Discards: 1, To count: 4, Rating system: NHC1, Entries: 13, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName NHC1 R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 Total Nett

1st  Countdown Sigma 33 OOD 4502 MYC Q Strauss  0.909 1.0 1.0 1.0 3.0 (9.0 DNF) 15.0 6.0

2nd  Gothik Westerly GK29 GBR5303Y MCC Matt Love  0.821 4.0 3.0 2.0 4.0 (9.0 DNF) 22.0 13.0

3rd  Sulis Dehler 35CWS GBR7680T MYC Roger Griffiths  0.924 7.0 2.0 5.0 2.0 (9.0 DNF) 25.0 16.0

4th  Zephyros Dehler 34 9746 MYC Tim French  0.983 2.0 (14.0 DNC) 6.0 1.0 9.0 DNF 32.0 18.0

5th  Tatterat Folkboat 758 MYC Duncan Thomson  0.844 3.0 4.0 4.0 7.0 (9.0 DNF) 27.0 18.0

6th  Actinia Anderson 22 125 MCC Paul Lloyd  0.736 6.0 5.0 (14.0 DNC) 6.0 9.0 DNF 40.0 26.0

7th  Freya Bav Cruiser 34 GBR4397L MCC Steve Smith  0.916 8.0 6.0 7.0 8.0 (9.0 DNF) 38.0 29.0

8th  Petit Fleur Ecume de Mer GBR6005 MYC Nigel Miller  0.824 5.0 (14.0 DNC) 3.0 14.0 DNC 9.0 DNF 45.0 31.0

9th  Muskrat Ramble Beneteau First 32s5 9962 MYC Robert Turk  0.911 (14.0 DNC) 14.0 DNC 14.0 DNC 5.0 14.0 DNC 61.0 47.0

10th  African Breeze Beneteau 321 1942  G Smith  0.935 (14.0 DNC) 8.0 DNF 12.0 DNF 14.0 DNC 14.0 DNC 62.0 48.0

11th  Mercian Rival 32 5089Y REYC J Reid  0.846 (14.0 DNC) 14.0 DNC 12.0 DNF 14.0 DNC 14.0 DNC 68.0 54.0

11th  Mon Calamity 16' Ketch  REYC N Larkin  0.759 (14.0 DNC) 14.0 DNC 12.0 DNF 14.0 DNC 14.0 DNC 68.0 54.0

11th  Siubhlachan Hurley 27 26 REYC B Robinson  0.845 (14.0 DNC) 14.0 DNC 12.0 DNF 14.0 DNC 14.0 DNC 68.0 54.0

R1

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName NHC1 Elapsed Corrected Points

1  Countdown Sigma 33 OOD 4502 MYC Q Strauss  0.909 2:31:02 2:17:17 1.0

2  Zephyros Dehler 34 9746 MYC Tim French  0.983 2:35:45 2:33:06 2.0

3  Tatterat Folkboat 758 MYC Duncan Thomson  0.844 3:02:21 2:33:54 3.0

4  Gothik Westerly GK29 GBR5303Y MCC Matt Love  0.821 3:14:05 2:39:21 4.0

5  Petit Fleur Ecume de Mer GBR6005 MYC Nigel Miller  0.824 3:16:29 2:41:54 5.0

6  Actinia Anderson 22 125 MCC Paul Lloyd  0.736 3:43:35 2:44:33 6.0

7  Sulis Dehler 35CWS GBR7680T MYC Roger Griffiths  0.924 3:05:35 2:51:29 7.0

8  Freya Bav Cruiser 34 GBR4397L MCC Steve Smith  0.916 3:14:17 2:57:58 8.0

9  Muskrat Ramble Beneteau First 32s5 9962 MYC Robert Turk  0.911 DNC  14.0

9  African Breeze Beneteau 321 1942  G Smith  0.935 DNC  14.0

9  Mercian Rival 32 5089Y REYC J Reid  0.846 DNC  14.0

9  Mon Calamity 16' Ketch  REYC N Larkin  0.759 DNC  14.0

9  Siubhlachan Hurley 27 26 REYC B Robinson  0.845 DNC  14.0

R2

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName NHC1 Elapsed Corrected Points

1  Countdown Sigma 33 OOD 4502 MYC Q Strauss  0.927 3:04:12 2:50:45 1.0

2  Sulis Dehler 35CWS GBR7680T MYC Roger Griffiths  0.911 3:29:03 3:10:27 2.0

3  Gothik Westerly GK29 GBR5303Y MCC Matt Love  0.819 3:54:33 3:12:06 3.0

4  Tatterat Folkboat 758 MYC Duncan Thomson  0.851 3:49:13 3:15:04 4.0

5  Actinia Anderson 22 125 MCC Paul Lloyd  0.730 4:32:30 3:18:56 5.0

6  Freya Bav Cruiser 34 GBR4397L MCC Steve Smith  0.905 3:43:09 3:21:57 6.0

7  African Breeze Beneteau 321 1942  G Smith  0.935 DNF  8.0

8  Zephyros Dehler 34 9746 MYC Tim French  0.993 DNC  14.0

8  Petit Fleur Ecume de Mer GBR6005 MYC Nigel Miller  0.820 DNC  14.0

8  Muskrat Ramble Beneteau First 32s5 9962 MYC Robert Turk  0.911 DNC  14.0

8  Mercian Rival 32 5089Y REYC J Reid  0.846 DNC  14.0

8  Mon Calamity 16' Ketch  REYC N Larkin  0.759 DNC  14.0

8  Siubhlachan Hurley 27 26 REYC B Robinson  0.845 DNC  14.0

R3

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName NHC1 Elapsed Corrected Points

1  Countdown Sigma 33 OOD 4502 MYC Q Strauss  0.940 2:57:00 2:46:23 1.0

2  Gothik Westerly GK29 GBR5303Y MCC Matt Love  0.821 3:31:23 2:53:33 2.0

3  Petit Fleur Ecume de Mer GBR6005 MYC Nigel Miller  0.820 3:36:10 2:57:15 3.0

4  Tatterat Folkboat 758 MYC Duncan Thomson  0.849 3:32:35 3:00:29 4.0

5  Sulis Dehler 35CWS GBR7680T MYC Roger Griffiths  0.916 3:17:27 3:00:52 5.0

6  Zephyros Dehler 34 9746 MYC Tim French  0.993 3:03:21 3:02:04 6.0

7  Freya Bav Cruiser 34 GBR4397L MCC Steve Smith  0.898 3:29:20 3:07:59 7.0

8  African Breeze Beneteau 321 1942  G Smith  0.935 DNF  12.0

8  Mercian Rival 32 5089Y REYC J Reid  0.846 DNF  12.0

8  Mon Calamity 16' Ketch  REYC N Larkin  0.759 DNF  12.0

8  Siubhlachan Hurley 27 26 REYC B Robinson  0.845 DNF  12.0

12  Actinia Anderson 22 125 MCC Paul Lloyd  0.726 DNC  14.0

12  Muskrat Ramble Beneteau First 32s5 9962 MYC Robert Turk  0.911 DNC  14.0

R4

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName NHC1 Elapsed Corrected Points

1  Zephyros Dehler 34 9746 MYC Tim French  0.986 3:28:27 3:25:32 1.0

2  Sulis Dehler 35CWS GBR7680T MYC Roger Griffiths  0.911 3:47:10 3:26:57 2.0

3  Countdown Sigma 33 OOD 4502 MYC Q Strauss  0.946 3:41:48 3:29:49 3.0

4  Gothik Westerly GK29 GBR5303Y MCC Matt Love  0.825 4:21:59 3:36:08 4.0

5  Muskrat Ramble Beneteau First 32s5 9962 MYC Robert Turk  0.911 4:00:38 3:39:13 5.0

6  Actinia Anderson 22 125 MCC Paul Lloyd  0.726 5:03:00 3:39:59 6.0

7  Tatterat Folkboat 758 MYC Duncan Thomson  0.844 4:29:38 3:47:34 7.0

8  Freya Bav Cruiser 34 GBR4397L MCC Steve Smith  0.891 4:28:29 3:59:13 8.0

9  Petit Fleur Ecume de Mer GBR6005 MYC Nigel Miller  0.819 DNC  14.0

9  African Breeze Beneteau 321 1942  G Smith  0.935 DNC  14.0

9  Mercian Rival 32 5089Y REYC J Reid  0.846 DNC  14.0

9  Mon Calamity 16' Ketch  REYC N Larkin  0.759 DNC  14.0

9  Siubhlachan Hurley 27 26 REYC B Robinson  0.845 DNC  14.0

R5

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName NHC1 Place Points

1  Countdown Sigma 33 OOD 4502 MYC Q Strauss  0.952 DNF 9.0

1  Gothik Westerly GK29 GBR5303Y MCC Matt Love  0.823 DNF 9.0

1  Sulis Dehler 35CWS GBR7680T MYC Roger Griffiths  0.920 DNF 9.0

1  Zephyros Dehler 34 9746 MYC Tim French  0.998 DNF 9.0

1  Tatterat Folkboat 758 MYC Duncan Thomson  0.836 DNF 9.0

1  Actinia Anderson 22 125 MCC Paul Lloyd  0.723 DNF 9.0

1  Freya Bav Cruiser 34 GBR4397L MCC Steve Smith  0.884 DNF 9.0

1  Petit Fleur Ecume de Mer GBR6005 MYC Nigel Miller  0.819 DNF 9.0

9  Muskrat Ramble Beneteau First 32s5 9962 MYC Robert Turk  0.907 DNC 14.0

9  African Breeze Beneteau 321 1942  G Smith  0.935 DNC 14.0

9  Mercian Rival 32 5089Y REYC J Reid  0.846 DNC 14.0

9  Mon Calamity 16' Ketch  REYC N Larkin  0.759 DNC 14.0

9  Siubhlachan Hurley 27 26 REYC B Robinson  0.845 DNC 14.0
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